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Residential Accommodation for Staff of Parliamentary Parties

1036. SHRI A. BALA PAJANOR:
Will the Minister of WORKS AND
HOUSING AND SUPPLY AND RE-
HABILITATION be pleased to state:

(a) the existing facilities for providing Government residential accommodation to staff working in the offices of the Parliamentary Parties and Group?:

(b) the criteria laid down for providing such accommodation; and

(c) whether Government propose to liberalise such facilities?

THE MINISTER OF WORKS AND
HOUSING AND SUPPLY AND RE-
HABILITATION (SHRI SIKANDAR
BAKHT): fa) and fb). Generally Government residential accom m oii-
tion is made available to the >ta*T of the recognised political parties in Parliament to the extent of 33 1/3 per cent of their total strength. However, political parties in Parliament having a strength of less than 50 members but recognised by the Speaker are allotted one set of rooms in Vithal Bhai Patel House. Normally, allotment made to them is a doube suite or 2 single suites. Garages/servants quarters are also allotted on demand subject to availability.

( o There is no such proposal.

Ca*nal Labour working in Forest Department of Andaman and

Nicobar Islands

1038. SHRI MANORANJAN 311A-
KTA: Will the Minister of AGRI-CULTURE AND IRRIGATION be pleased to state:

(a) the number of Casual Mazdoors working in the Forest Department under Andaman and Nicobar Administration and how long they hove been working giving yearwise break-up separately; and

(b) whether there is any proposal to bring them under regular scale of pay and if so, when?

THE MINISTER OF AGRICUL-
TURE AND IRRIGATION (SHRI
SURJIT SINGH BARNALA): (a) and (b). The infoir.ation is bjing collected and the same "tvin DC laid on the Table of the Sabha.

Extension of Dairy Development under Oper ti on Flood to Kerala

1039. SHRI VAYALAR RAVI:

SHRI RAMACHANDRA
KADNAPPALLI:

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE AND IRRIGATION be please;! to state:

(a) whether the Government have decided to extend the dairy development programme under the ‘Operation Flood Phase II* to the Stnte of Kerala; and

(b) if so, the main features of the scheme and progress made ;n its implementation?

THE MINISTER OF AGRICUL-
TURE AND IRRIGATION (SHRI
SURJIT SINGH BARNALA): (a) A Droposal for implementation of a Project for Milk Production and Marketing in Kerala is under consideration.

(b) The main features of the scheme are as under:—

(i) Establishment of a feeder balancing dairy in a suitable location.

(ii) Expansion of existing Emakulam Dairy Plant.

(iii) Programme for stimulating milk production through provision of improved inputs such as feed and fodder, artificial insemina;ion and health facilities for the animals.

(iv) Programme for organisation of rural milk producers into co-operative societies for assuring a more remunerative price for the milk.
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The State Government has been requested for early preparation of project feasibility report.

Time Capsule

1040. SHRI HARI VISHNU
KAMATH: Will the Minister of EDU-
CATION AND SOCIAL WELFARE
AND CULTURE be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question No. 149 on 6th April 1977 regarding Time Capsule and state:

(a) whether Government hav? finalized course of action regarding unearthing of the Time Capsule embedded in the earth near Ked Fort, Delhi some three years ago; and

(b) if so, the pattern and details thereof?

THE MINISTER OF EDUCATION,
SOCIAL WELFARE AND CULTURE
(DR. PRATAP CHANDRA CHUN-
DER): (a) and (b). The matter ic under consideration.

f ĵirfVTrTT ftrrafiniT^i % *1*1-
fTt »9TTf

i0 4 i .  t t o  rmaft fa f  : frr
fjWT, wVt Ht-yfti

viz r To 3TTM TT f^T ^

ar̂ ST-7 ’TTTTtT fa r̂trfsT'TT

% jgiTffrf % far* ^t t

t h t  rrfj t t  T ft t  ?

fTTWT,
ITTofr (TTo 5mTT rTTfx) :

TT *TTT<Tta TTTTc? W O T

<t»TH TT 1971-72 %
TfT n, fa*T% T>*WS'T
f s r  % * tf tr  v t  * r c r  *ftr

^  fa^tra ftr̂ TT
stpj gwr % i

*twf t  m rorr

104 2. zio  TO^TRTC^T TTW :

*rt t fnmUi wVt wwrt ?ht t f̂tr Tf r̂ *if g'fTpr f̂ TT JF̂ ir It :

{v ) kit f^rnci irr^r ir wrjT VTi 'IH '̂T mMT Tft f ;

(» j )  tt*t w i  ;

(*t) t o t  Thnfr T w f r r

t  sftt  r r  mfr t r t  ir «fr% % t r t

®rt 4.TM1 *t*r«r s w ;  ?t\t

(^T) *rfo ft, TT T*T STTtinT

T̂T VnhrTfT ^T% VT f w r  % ?

f^rWi *ftr u n h H*TT wVt
I&ft  («ft f ^ 9T WST) :

( t )  snr (» t ). sFnnr 1 , 1 3 , 0 0 0

ttft | fsrw  ■ ‘r fa  srmr 1 . 6
f^ frifriT  % ^ rf t jt ^  j > t

»Tft fv TZM4\ ^Tf Ml*ft ^FvTff T?fr Ir fjTH tf t % faq qrfwar
*m T  TTTT I

(*r) w i t  ( * )  . -m

fft “ ?£nrcnr «N«y+ni sp m ^ ”CV STTf̂ T'T frqT JTCT t 3TT TT -̂qf q^-

5TTnr TF3TTT % T F ?T ^  it t  I

TPTq- TTfrrC #HTaRT ^IrT5gcTT r̂r r̂rT it wftJT tfnff ^T

^Tfsr r̂ t t̂ st t pt  +"<̂ r %
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